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                                                     V5L, VZHL G\P_Z  TFP!*v&v!)  

                                                                                                  OMG G\P _Z&! Z$Z#*5!q5!(  
  
                       VZHNFZo v zL l5\S, 5|O]<,R\§ 3LJF/F 
                               ;FDFJF/Fov 5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sVFZ8LVF. ;[,f  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov 
 
 lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL l5\S, 5|O]<,R\§ 3LJF/FGL VF.0L G\P!5Z sZF\N[ZhMGf   
  TFP_)v_5v!)GL VZHLYL D]¡F G\ ! YL 5 GL DFlCTL VF5JF AFATP 

 
 

 ;\NE"ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP!*v&v!)GL V5L, G\P SMC/FAP/RTI CELL/G\P_Zq  

                              !)vZ_ 

 

 VZHNFZzL l5\S, 5|O]<,R\§ 3LJF/FGL VF.0L G\P!5Z sZF\N[ZhMGf TFP_)v_5v!)GL VZHLYL 

D]¡F G\ ! YL 5 GL DFlCTL VF5JF AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGF lG6"IYL GFZFH TYF BM8L VG[ VW}ZL 

DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[ TFP!*v&v!) GF ZMH V5L, 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZvZF\N[ZhMG TZOYL V+[GF BFTFG[ VF\lXS TANL, 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 

 H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLq5F9J[, 
5+GL GM\W lJEFU ;lCTGL GS,4 VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM lJ,\AqlJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL 
:5Q8TF;C lNGv_5 DF\ GLR[ ;CL SZGFZG[ 5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF D]¡F V\U[ 56 T[VMGM 51F ZH} SZJF 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ 5+ G\P VFZ8LVF. ;[,q5_ TFPZ_v_&v!) YL TYF VZHNFZG[ 5+ 
G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q5! TFPZ_v&v!) YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"vVFZ8LVF. ;[, TZOYL 5+ G\P VFZ8LVF. ;[,q5$ TFPZ5v&v!)GF 5+YL 
5}ZS lJUTMDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZvZF\N[ZhMG TZOYL TANL,L V\U[GM 5+ 
G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF.;[,q#Z! TFP)v5v!)GL GS,4 VZHNFZGL TFP_)v5v!)GL VZHLGL GS,4 D]¡F 
G\P# YL 5 DF8[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLvVFZ8LVF. ;[, TZOYL ,FUT HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLVMG[ VF\lXS TANL,L 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,qZ) TFP!_v5v!) GL GS,4 VZHNFZG[ GF6F\ 
EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF V\U[ GD}GMvB DF\ 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q#( TFPZ#v5v!)GL GS, D/[, K[ 
TYF VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. 5}ZS lJUTM V+[ D/[, GYLP 
 
 VZHNFZzL l5\S, 5|O]<,R\§ 3LJF/FGL TFP_)v5v!)GL VFZ8LVF. C[9/GL D]¡F G\P! YL 5 GL 

DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ;\AMWL ZF\N[ZhMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P H[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZvZF\N[ZhMG TZOYL 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF. ;[,q#Z! 

TFP)v5v!) YL V+[GF VFZ8LVF. ;[, BFTFG[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V+[GF BFTFG[ 

TFP!_v5v!)GF ZMH D/[,P ;NZ VZHLGF V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT D]¡F G\P!o U]HZFT ZFHI DFlCTL VFIMU 

£FZF ALHL V5L, G\PS|DF\S HLVF.;LqG\PVv!&($vZ_!& GF TFPZ!v5v!& GF ;\NE"DF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

C]SD AFN ;]PDP5FP £FZF p5,aW Z[S0" 5Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFDULZLqX[ZM4 GM\W4 ;}RGF4 5ZL5+GL GS, 

VF5JLP D]¡F G\PZo Vv!&($qZ_!& GF C]SD AFN GM0, VMlO;Z ;LPJFI EÎ £FZF ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, 

VFHlNG ;]WLGF TDFD 5U,F\4 GM\W4 5+M4 SFI"JFCL T[DH VZHNFZ £FZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, OZLIFNvZLDF.g0Z 

;\NE[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT VF5JLP H[GF VG];\WFG[ VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL S,Dv&s#f D]HA 

lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"vVFZ8LVF. ;[, TZOYL 5+ 

G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,qZ) TFP!_v5v!) YL ,FUT hMGqBFTFGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLVMG[ VF\lXS TANL, 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P TYF lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q#( TFPZ#v5v!) YL  cc D]¡F G\P! VG[  
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ZP 

 

Z ov ALHL V5L, G\P!&($q!&GF VFIMUGF C]SD AFN GM0, VMlO;Z £FZF VFZ8LVF. ;[, BFT[YL ACFZ 

5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, GM\WqZL5M8"GL SM5LGF  ! 5FGFGF ~FPZqv ,[B[ ) 5FGFGF S], ~FP!(qv EZ5F. SZL 

T[GL Z;LN V+[ ZH] SI["YL D/L XSX[P D]¡F G\P# YL 5 V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT G CMJFYL DFlCTL GL, K[P 

VF V\U[ TANL,L 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,qZ) TFP!_v5v!) YL ,FUT BFTFGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLVMG[ 

VF5GL VZHL lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ V+[YL TANL,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[cc V[J]\ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 

 tIFZ AFN HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGF lG6"IYL GFZFH TYF BM8L VG[ VW}ZL DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, CMJFG]\ H6FJL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[ TFP!*v&v!) GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 

V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZvZF\N[ZhMG TZOYL V+[GF BFTFG[ VF\lXS TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

;NZ V5L,DF\ 5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 VFZ8LVF. ;[,GF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,qZ) 

TFP!_v5v!)GF TANL,L ,[8ZGF lG6"I V\U[ TYF 5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGF  

GD}GMvBDF\ GF6F\ EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF V\U[GM 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q#( TFPZ#v5v!) GF lG6"I 

AFAT[ V5L, SZ[, K[P H[DF\ GLR[ D]HAGL ZH]VFTqNFNGL DF\U6L SZ[, K[P  

 

 !P D]¡F G\P! VG[ Z AFAT[ VFZ8LVF. ;[, £FZF GF6F\ EZJF H6FJ[, K[P H[ C]SD AFN SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, SFI"JFCL ;\NE"GL DFlCTL K[P 

 

 ZP SlDXGZzLG[ VFIMU £FZF C]SD SZL H6FJ[, 5Z\T] SlDXGZzL S[ SR[ZL £FZF VFHlNG ;]WL X]\ 

SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ T[ H6FJJFDF\ VFjI]\ GYL T[D KTF\ DFlCTL S[ 5]T"TF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP H[ 56 SFINF D]HA 

IMuI GYL VG[ ;DIDIF"NF AFN SFINF D]HA DFlCTL S[ 5]T"TF lJGFD}<I[ S[ DOT SZJFGL ZC[ K[ H[YL lJGFD}<I[ 

S[ DOT VF5JLP 

 

 H[GF VG];\WFG[ V+[GF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q5! TFPZ_v&v!) YL  V5L, VZHLDF\ V+[GF 

BFTFG[ ,FUT D]¡F G\P ! VG[ Z  V\U[ C]SD AFN SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFI"JFCL V\U[GL DFlCTL lJGFD}<I[ 5]ZL 

5F0JF V\U[GF VFWFZv5]ZFJF TYF H[ BFTFqlJEFUDF\ DFlCTL p5,aW CMI tIF\ VFZ8LVF. C[9/GL VZHL 

TANL,L G SZJF V\U[GF VFWFZv5]ZFJF ;lCTGF SFZ6M TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGF TFPZ#v5v!) GF 

5|:TFJ D]HA GF6F\ EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/J[, K[ S[ S[D m H[ lJUTM V+[GL SR[ZLG[ lNGv5DF\ DMS,L 

VF5JF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ VZHNFZ TZOYL VFWFZv5]ZFJF ;lCT SM. 56 ZH]VFT V+[GF 

BFTFG[ D/[, GYLP  

 

 VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL S,Dv&s#f D]HA H[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 5F;[ DFlCTL p5,aW CMI T[ 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TANL,L IMuI H6FI K[P  

 

 VZHNFZGL ;NZ D}/ VZHLGL TFP)v5v!)GF lNGv!5 DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD 

z[6L S,FS"4 VFZ8LVF. ;[, £FZF GD}GFvB DF\ OL EZ5F. SZL N:TFJ[H D[/JL ,[JF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, 

CMI4 VZHNFZGL lJGFD}<I[ DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFGL ZH]VFT VFZ8LVF. SFINFGL S,Dv*s&f VgJI[ 

S,Dv*s!f C[9/ 9ZFJ[, ;DI VJlWDF\ lGSF, G YFI TM lJGFD}<I[ 5]ZL 5F0JFGL HMUJF.VM ;FY[ ;];\UT 

H6FTL G CMI4 U|Fæ ZFBL XSFI GCL\P 

 

 VFIMU BFT[GL ALHL V5L, G\PVv!&($qZ_!&GF TFP#_v#v!* GF C]SD VgJI[ 0[PdI]P 

SlDPzL VG[ GM0, VMlO;Z £FZF GFIA ;lRJzL4 U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 UF\WLGUZG[ 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. 

;[,q!_Z TFP!#v&v!* YL lJUTJFZ 5}T"TF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VFYL SlDXGZzLG[ VFIMU £FZF C]SD SZL  
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H6FJ[, 5Z\T] SlDXGZzL S[ SR[ZL £FZF VFHlNG ;]WL X]\ SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ T[ H6FJJFDF\ VFjI]\ GYL T[D KTF\ 

DFlCTL S[ 5}T"TF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL V[ D]HAGL VZHNFZGL ZH]VFT IMuI H6FTL GYLP 

 

 VZHNFZGL VZHLGF D]¡F G\P! VG[ Z DF8[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L 
S,FS"vVFZ8LVF. ;[,GF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q#( TFPZ#v5v!) YL GD}GFvB £FZF GS, OL ~FP!(qv 
EZ5F. SZJF H6JFJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[D KTF\ VZHNFZ £FZF VFHlNG ;]WL OL EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJFDF\ 
VFJ[, GYLP HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL £FZF DFlCTL V\U[ .gSFZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL S[ VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL 
S,Dv(4 ) S[ !! C[9/ V5JFNG]\ SM. SFZ6 H6FJ[, GYLP VFD4 V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT VZHL AFAT[ 
V5L,G]\ SFZ6 pt5G YT]\ G CMI4 V5L, V\U[ SX]\ SZJFG]\ ZC[T]\ GYLP  
 

C]SD 
 

 VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL 

V5L,GM lGSF,  SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  VZHNFZGL TFP_)v_5v!) GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 

TZOYL D]¡F G\P! VG[ Z DF8[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, 5|tI]¿Z VG];FZ VZHNFZ ~FP!(qv EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF 

:JT\+ K[P ;NZ V5L, VZHL V\U[ V5L,G]\ SFZ6 pt5G YT\] G CMI4 V5L, V\U[ lJX[QF S\. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL 

ZC[TL G CMI4 V+[GF BFTF 5]ZTL V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

  VZHNFZ ;NZ C]SDYL GFZFH CMI TM U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHI S1FFGL 

SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\P!4 ALHM DF/4 lGDF"6 EJG 5FK/4 ;[S8Z G\P!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZ BFT[ ALHL V5L, SZL XS[ 

K[P 

 

        (Sd-) 
     sV[GP 8LP 58[,f 
                                                                                                         ;[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ 

G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q5)    V5L, VlWSFZL 
TFP_!v_*vZ_!)    VFZ8LVF. ;[, 
                                                                                                         ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 
5|lT4 s!f  5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLvVFZ8LVF. ;[, PPPPPPHF6 DF8[ 

         sZf zL l5\S, 5LP 3LJF/F  
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                                                     V5L, VZHL G\P_#  TFP5v!_v!)  

                                                                                                  OMG G\P _Z&! Z$Z#*5!q5!(  
  
                       VZHNFZo v zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ 
                               ;FDFJF/Fov 5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sVFZ8LVF. ;[,f  
 
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov 
 
 lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZGL VF.0L G\P!$#Z   
  sGFP;]PS[Pv ;[g8=,hMGf  TFP_#v_)v!)GL VZHLYL D]¡F G\ ! YL ) GL DFlCTL  

  VF5JF AFATP 
 
 

 ;\NE"ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP5v!_v!)GL V5L, G\P SMC/FAP/RTI CELL/G\P_#q  

                              !)vZ_ 

 

 VZHNFZzL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZGL VF.0L G\P!$#Z sGFP;]PS[Pv;[g8=,hMGf  

TFP_#v_)v!)GL VZHLYL D]¡F G\ ! YL ) GL DFlCTL VF5JF AFAT[ lGlN"Q8 ;DIUF/FDF\ D/[,F 

5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[ TFP5v!_v!) GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ 

V[ShLPVF;LPV[g0 D[G[HZ VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLvGFUlZS ;]lJWF S[gN=v;[g8=,hMG TZOYL V+[GF 

BFTFG[ TYF I]P;LP0LP lJEFUG[ ;\5}6" TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 

 H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLq5F9J[, 
5+GL GM\W lJEFU ;lCTGL GS,4 VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM lJ,\AqlJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL 
:5Q8TF;C lNGv_5 DF\ GLR[ ;CL SZGFZG[ 5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF D]¡F V\U[ 56 T[VMGM 51F ZH} SZJF 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ 5+ G\P VFZ8LVF. ;[,q!($ TFP!!v!_v!) YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF 
VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"vVFZ8LVF. ;[, TZOYL 5+ G\P VFZ8LVF. 
;[,q!(& TFP!!v!_v!)GF 5+YL 5}ZS lJUTMDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS" TZOYL 
TANL,L V\U[GM 5+ G\P;LPqVFZ8LVF. ;[,qZ!_ TFP5v)v!) GL GS,4 VZHNFZGL TFP _#v)v!)GL 
VZHLGL GS,4 D]¡F G\P 5 DF8[ ,FUT HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLVMG[ VFlXS TANL, 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. 
;[,q!5&  TFP_)v_)v!)GL GS,4  VZHNFZG[ GF6F\ EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF V\U[ GD}GMvB DF\ 5+ 
G\P VFZ8LVF.  ;[,q!&# TFP!&v)v!)GL GS,4  VZHNFZG[ GF6F\ EZJF 5F9J[, IFN5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. 
;[,q!(! TFP5v!_v!)GL GS, V+[ D/[, K[P       
 
 VZHNFZzL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZGL VF.0L G\P!$#Z sGFP;]PS[Pv ;[g8=,hMGf  
TFP_#v_)v!)GL VZHLYL D]¡F G\ ! YL ) GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ;\AMWL GFUlZS ;]lJWF S[gN=v;[g8=,hMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"vDwI:Y SR[ZL TZOYL 5+ G\P;LPqVFZ8LVF.qZ!_ TFP5v)v!) YL V+[GF 
VFZ8LVF. ;[, BFTFG[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V+[GF BFTFG[ TFP*v)v!)GF ZMH D/[,P H[GF 

VG];\WFG[ VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL S,Dv&s#f D]HA lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD 
z[6L S,FS"vVFZ8LVF. ;[, TZOYL 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!5& TFP_)v)v!) YL ;[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ 
HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLvI]P;LP0LP lJEFUG[ D]¡F G\P5 DF8[ VF\lXS TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P TYF lGIT 
;DIDIF"NFDF\ V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT D]¡F G\P! YL $ TYF & YL ) ov V+[GF BFTFGF NOTZ[ p5,aW Z[S0" 
D]HA DFGP;\I]ST ;lRJzL V[;PS[P 5|HF5lT4 ;FDFgI JCLJ8 SR[ZL4 UF\WLGUZGF 5lZ5+GL SM5LGF ! 5FGF 
~FPZqv ,[B[ 5 5FGFGF ~FP!_qv EZ5F. SZL T[GL Z;LN V+[ ZH] SI["YL D/L XSX[ V[J]\ H6FJ[,P 
 

 D]¡F G\P5ov VF5GF wJFZF DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL I]P;LP0LP lJEFUDF\YL D/L XS[ VG[ V[ 
DF8[ VF5GL VZHL V+[GF 5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 5+ G\P VFZ8LVF. 
;[,q!5& TFP)v)v!) YL VF5GL HF6 C[9/ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZvI]P;LP0LP  
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lJEFUDF\ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, V[J]\ V+[GF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!&#  TFP!&v)v!) YL H6FJJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P tIFZ AFN HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLvVFZ8LVF. ;[,  TZOYL VZHNFZG[ IFN5+ G\P VFZ8LVF. 

;[,q!(! TFP5v!_v!)YL lNGv* DF\ 5{;F EZL T[GL Z;LN ZH] SZL DFlCTL D[/JL ,[JF VgIYF T[VMG[ 
DFlCTL D[/JJFDF\ Z; GYL V[D DFGL GD]GFvS GL VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJX[ H[GL GM\W ,[XM V[J]\ 
H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[D KTF\ VZHNFZ wJFZF VFHlNG ;]WL GF6F\ EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP 
 
 tIFZ AFN lGlN"Q8 ;DIUF/FDF\ D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[ TFP5v!_v!) 

GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ V[ShLPVF;LPvGFUlZS ;]lJWF 

S[gN=v;[g8=,hMG TZOYL V+[GF BFTFG[ ;\5]6" TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

 

 VZHNFZGL VZHLGF D]¡F G\P! YL $ VG[ & YL ) DF8[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L 
S,FS"vVFZ8LVF. ;[,GF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!&# TFP!&v)v!) YL GD}GFvB wJFZF GS, OL 

~FP!_qv EZ5F. SZJF H6JFJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[D KTF\ VZHNFZ wJFZF VFHlNG ;]WL OL EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL 
D[/JJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF DFlCTL V\U[ .gSFZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL S[ VFZ8LVF. 
V[S8GL S,Dv(4 ) S[ !! C[9/ V5JFNG]\ SM. SFZ6 H6FJ[, GYLP VFD4 V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT VZHL 
AFAT[ V5L,G]\ SFZ6 pt5G YT]\ G CMI4 V5L, V\U[ SX]\ SZJFG]\ ZC[T]\ GYLP  
 

C]SD 
 

 VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL 

V5L,GM lGSF,  SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  VZHNFZGL TFP_#v_)v!) GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 

TZOYL D]¡F G\P! YL $ VG[ & YL ) DF8[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, 5|tI]¿Z VG];FZ VZHNFZ ~FP!_qv EZ5F. SZL 

DFlCTL D[/JJF :JT\+ K[P ;NZ V5L, VZHL V\U[ V5L,G]\ SFZ6 pt5G YT\] G CMI4 V5L, V\U[ lJX[QF S\. 

SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL G CMI4 V+[GF BFTF 5]ZTL V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

  VZHNFZ ;NZ C]SDYL GFZFH CMI TM U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIMU4 SD"IMUL EJG4 ZFHI S1FFGL 

SR[ZLVM4 a,MS G\P!4 ALHM DF/4 lGDF"6 EJG 5FK/4 ;[S8Z G\P!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZ BFT[ lNGv)_ DF\ ALHL 

V5L, SZL XS[ K[P 

 

   (Sd-) 
        sVF.PV[DPXFCf 
                                                                                                         .PRFP;[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ 
G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!)$      V5L, VlWSFZL 
TFP Z$v!_vZ_!)      VFZ8LVF. ;[, 

                                                                                                           ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
 
5|lT4 s!f 5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLvVFZ8LVF. ;[, PPPPPPHF6 DF8[ 

        sZf zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ 

 
 


